|
4y MANX AMATEUR DM FEDERATION

isle of man .
artscouncil




The first round of Young Actor of Mann was held on 21st February
when ac_fjuzficatvr, Robert Meadows put eigﬁt actors tﬁrougﬁ to wcfay’s
Final.

Mike Tilbury, GoDA is the adjudicator for the final and he has set the
test pieces for wday’s com}oeu’wrs.

Results will be announced tom’gﬁt at the Final evening of ‘Easter
Festival ‘P(ays at The Gaiety Theatre.

TEST PIECES:

Any speech from Romeo & Juliet, or

fAny Syeecﬁ f/om The Curious Incident cf the CDog in the 'Ni’gﬁtime, or
A speech from a play by John Godber, or

A song from My Fair Lac[y



Trogmmme

Laeth Quellin

Teechers by John Godber; 0GGY MOXON
Love on the Dole by Gow & Greenwood; HARRY

Faye CPemﬂéBury
Romeo & Juliet By William Sﬁaﬁesyeare NURSE
Glass Eels by Nell Leyshon; LILY

Saoirse Coy(e Carroll
Romeo & Juliet by William Shakespeare; JULIET
Pond Life by Richard Cameron; POGO

Niall McCabe O"Ke(fy
Happy Families by John Godber; JOHN
Empty Chairs at Empty Tables from Les Miserables; MARIUS

Niamh Murdoch -
The Heresy of Love by Helen fa[muncfson SISTER JUANA
April in Paris by John Goober BET

Alexandra Slater
Maddy Alone by Pamela Brown; MADDY
1 Could Have Danced Al Night, My Fair Lady

Lois Mooney
The Gut Girls by Sarah fDame[s, ANNIE
Without You, My Fair Lady

Mark Fullerton
The Curious Incident of the 'Dog in the 'Ni’gﬁtime Ey Mark Haddon
My Name ﬁom Oliver; B1LL SYKES



2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

Previous Winners

Christian Cooper

Broadway Theatre School

Michelle Jamieson Broadway Theatre School

Laura Pigott
Joe Hillard
Leah Carter
Leah Carter
Matt Ogden
Natasha Torin
Emma Sayle
John Walker
& Olivia O’'Shea
Tony Eccles
Jason Creane
Olivia Black
Carol Hayes
Daniel Keehan
JJ Cooper
Verity Ellis
Jonathon Eio
Kate Hegarty
Lisa Kreisky
Corrie Cooper
Kelly Tomlinson
Neil Owen

Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
Castle Rushen High School
King William’s College
Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
King William’s College
Stage One Drama School
King William’s College
King William’s College
Ballakermeen High School
King William’s College
Queen Elizabeth High School
Ramsey Grammar School
Castle Rushen High School
Ballakermeen High School
St Ninian's High School

St Ninian's High School



