MANX AMATEUR DRAMA FEDERATION

Young Actor of Mann 2016









The first round of Young Actor of Mann was held on 21st February when adjudicator, Robert Meadows put eight actors through to today's Final.

Mike Tilbury, GoDA is the adjudicator for the final and he has set the test pieces for today's competitors.

Results will be announced tonight at the Final evening of Easter Festival Plays at The Gaiety Theatre.

TEST PIECES:

Any speech from Romeo & Juliet, or Any Speech from The Curious Incident of the Dog in the Nightime, or A speech from a play by John Godber, or A song from My Fair Lady

Programme

Laeth Quellin

Teechers by John Godber; OGGY MOXON

Love on the Dole by Gow & Greenwood; HARRY

Faye Pendlebury

Romeo & Juliet by William Shakespeare; NURSE

Glass Eels by Nell Leyshon; LILY

Saoirse Coyle Carroll

Romeo & Juliet by William Shakespeare; JULIET

Pond Life by Richard Cameron; POGO

Niall McCabe O'Kelly

Happy Families by John Godber; JOHN

Empty Chairs at Empty Tables from Les Miserables; MARIUS

Niamh Murdoch

The Heresy of Love by Helen Edmundson; SISTER JUANA

April in Paris by John Goober BET

Alexandra Slater

Maddy Alone by Pamela Brown; MADDY

I Could Have Danced All Night, My Fair Lady

Lois Mooney

The Gut Girls by Sarah Daniels; ANNIE

Without You, My Fair Lady

Mark Fullerton

The Curious Incident of the Dog in the Nightime by Mark Haddon My Name from Oliver; BILL SYKES

Previous Winners

2015	Christian Cooper	Broadway Theatre School
2014	Michelle Jamieson	Broadway Theatre School
2013	Laura Pigott	Stage One Drama School
2012	Joe Hillard	Stage One Drama School
2011	Leah Carter	Stage One Drama School
2010	Leah Carter	Stage One Drama School
2009	Matt Ogden	Stage One Drama School
2008	Natasha Torin	Stage One Drama School
2007	Emma Sayle	Castle Rushen High School
2006	John Walker	King William's College
	& Olivia O'Shea	Stage One Drama School
2005	Tony Eccles	Stage One Drama School
2004	Jason Creane	King William's College
2003	Olivia Black	Stage One Drama School
2002	Carol Hayes	King William's College
2001	Daniel Keehan	King William's College
2000	JJ Cooper	Ballakermeen High School
1999	Verity Ellis	King William's College
1998	Jonathon Eio	Queen Elizabeth High School
1997	Kate Hegarty	Ramsey Grammar School
1996	Lisa Kreisky	Castle Rushen High School
1995	Corrie Cooper	Ballakermeen High School
1994	Kelly Tomlinson	St Ninian's High School
1993	Neil Owen	St Ninian's High School